
H—26

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION FUND—continued

Statement of Contributors for the Year ending 31st March, 1945

Particulars of Contributions Discontinued During the Year

Progress of Contributors Since Date of Establishment of the Fund to
31st March, 1945

2—H26

9

Number.
Annual Annual

M. F. Total.
Salary. Contributions.

Contributions at beginning of the year ..

New contributors entered during the year
Contributors transferred from other Funds

•

26,378
827

14

4,495
395

6
30,873

1,222
20

£

8,927,608
181,145

7,100

£

468,081
9,909

355

Total
Contributions discontinued during the year

27,219
1,103

4,896
481

32,115
1,584

9,115,853
449,934

478,345
24,182

Total contributors at end of year 26,116 4,415 30,531 8,665,919 454,163

How Discontinued.
Number.

Annual Annual
Contri-

Amount
Paid on Retiring-

allowance
Granted.M. F. Total.

Salary. butions. Retire-ment.

£ £ £ £

By death before retiring-allowance 231 12 243 71,820 3,840 37,551 2,783
enter fed upon (sees. 42 and 43)

By retirement before retiring age 487 417 904 190,369 9,906 65,334
(sec. 37)

By retirement (sec. 34) 20 20 6,278 472 9,287
By retirement medically unfit 31 3 34 11,472 600 4,986

(sec. 32)
By retirement (sec. 61) 2 2 720 36 430
By retirement at retiring age or 319 45 364 163,635 9,039

for length of service (sec. 26)
By retirement (sec. 30, Finance 6 3 9 2,465 123 1,253 97,466

Act, 1938)
By retirement (sec. 14, Finance 1 1 370 26 103

Act (1), 1931)
By transfer to other funds 6 1 7 2,805 140 1,291

(sec. 120)
By reduction

Total 1,103 481 1,584 449,934 24,182 114,716 105,768

Number.
Annual Annual

M. F. Total.
Salary. Contributions.

Total entered
Total discontinued

52,490
26,374

17,170
12,755

69,660
39,129

£

17,193,511
8,527,592

£

958,326
504,163

Total existing at 31st March,
1945

26,116 4,415 30,531 8,665,919 454,163


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

