## PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION FUND—continued STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTORS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st March, 1945

		Number.	Annual	Annual	
	М.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.
Contributions at beginning of the year New contributors entered during the year Contributors transferred from other Funds	26,378 827 14	4,495 395 6	30,873 1,222 20	£ 8,927,608 181,145 7,100	£ 468,081 9,909 355
Total	27,219 1,103	4,896 481	$32,115 \\ 1,584$	9,115,853 449,934	$478,345 \\ 24,182$
Total contributors at end of year	26,116	4,415	30,531	8,665,919	454,163

## PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED DURING THE YEAR

How Discontinued.	Number.			Annual	Annual Contri-	Amount Paid on	Retiring- allowance
	м.	F.	Total.	Salary.	butions.	Retire- ment.	Granted.
				£	£	£	£
By death before retiring-allowance	231	12	243	71,820	3,840	$37,\tilde{5}51$	2,783
entered upon (secs. 42 and 43)				1	Í		
By retirement before retiring age (sec. 37)	487	417	904	190,369	9,906	65,334	
By retirement (sec. 34)	20		20	6,278	472	9,287	
By retirement medically unfit (sec. 32)	31	3	34	11,472	600		4,986
By retirement (sec. 61)	2		2	720	36		430
By retirement at retiring age or for length of service (sec. 26)	319	45	364	163,635	9,039		••
By retirement (sec. 30, Finance Act, 1938)	6	3	9	2,465	123	1,253	97,466
By retirement (sec. 14, Finance Act (1), 1931)	1		1	370	26		103
By transfer to other funds (sec. 120)	6	1	7	2,805	140	1,291	
By reduction							
Total	1,103	481	1,584	449,934	24,182	114,716	105,768

## Progress of Contributors Since Date of Establishment of the Fund to $31\mathrm{st}$ March, 1945

		Number.	Annual	Annual	
	м.	F.	Total.	Salary.	Contributions.
Total entered Total discontinued	52,490 26,374	17,170 12,755	69,660 39,129	$\begin{array}{c} & & \\ 17,193,511 \\ 8,527,592 \end{array}$	£ 958,326 504,163
Total existing at 31st March, 1945	26,116	4,415	30,531	8,665,919	454,163